Les Dossiers d’Appel d’Offres peuvent être consultés ou obtenus au 

secrétariat de la Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés de la MAETUR sis à l’Immeuble Siège, 2ème étage, porte 

401, contre paiement à la BICEC au Compte Spécial CAS-ARMP n° 335 988, d’une somme non remboursable de CENT 

TREIZE MILLE CINQ CENT QUATRE VINGT (113 580) Francs CFA. 

10– Remise des Offres : Les soumissions rédigées en français ou en anglais en SEPT (07) exemplaires dont UN (01) 

original et SIX (06) copies marquées comme tels et conformes aux prescriptions du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres, devront être

[...]

9 – Acquisition of the Tender File: The Tender File may be obtained at the secretariat of the MAETUR Public Tenders 

Board located on the 2nd floor of the Head Office Building, door no.401, upon presentation of a receipt showing payment 

of a non-refundable sum of Francs CFA ONE HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY 

(113,580) to the CAS-ARMP Special Account No. 335 988, registered with BICEC. 

10 - Submission of Bids: Each bid, drafted in French or English, in SEVEN (07) copies, including one original and SIX 

(06) copies labelled as such, and drafted in accordance with the requirements of the Tender File, shall be submitted